versova

SOYBEAN DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

DISCOUNT FOR MOISTURE
OF CONTRACT PRICE

13.10% 0.30%
13.20% 0.60%
13.30% 0.90%
13.40% 1.20%
13.50% 1.50%
13.60% 1.80%
13.70% 2.10%
13.80% 2.40%
13.90% 2.70%
14.00% 3.00%
14.10% 3.30%
14.20% 3.60%
14.30% 3.90%
14.40% 4.20%
14.50% 4.50%
14.60% 4.80%
14.70% 5.10%
14.80% 5.40%
14.90% 5.70%
15.00% 6.00%
OVER 15% REJECTED

DISCOUNT FORTEST WEIGHT

RANGE DISOUNT PER BUSHEL
54.0 + $ -
53.9-53.0 $ o0.01
52.9-52.0 $ 0.02
51.9-51.0 $ 0.03
50.9-50.0 $ 0.04
49.9-49.0 $ 0.05

DISCOUNT FOR SPLITS

RANGE DISOUNT PER BUSHEL
20.1% -25.0% $ 0.02
25.1% - 30.0% $ 0.04

Subject to change without notice

EFFECTIVE 9-9-2025

0.0-2.0%
2.1-2.5%
2.6-3.0%
3.1-3.5%
3.6-4.0%
4.1-4.5%
4.6-5.0%
5.1-5.5%
5.6-6.0%
6.1-6.5%
6.6-7.0%
7.1-7.5%
7.6-8.0%

ABOVE 8.0%

0.0-.2%

0.3-1.0%
1.1-1.5%
1.6-2.0%
2.1-2.5%
2.6-3.0%

ABOVE 3.0%

MUSTY
SOUR
HOT
COFO
INFESTED

DISCOUNT FOR DAMAGE

PER BUSHEL
0.00%
0.25%
0.50%
0.75%
1.00%
1.50%
2.00%
2.50%
3.00%
3.50%
4.00%
4.50%
5.00%

.50% PER .50% DKT

DISCOUNTS FOR HEAT DAMAGE

PER BUSHEL
0.00%
0.50%
1.00%
1.50%
2.00%
2.50%

REJECTED

DISCOUNT FOR OTHER FACTORS

© A A B P

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

DISOUNT FOR FOREIGN MATERIAL

ALL FOREIGN MATERIAL OVER 1% EXPRESSED TO THE
NEAREST TENTH PERCENT WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THE
GROSS WEIGHT AND WILL NOT BE PAID FOR. A DISOUNT

OF 1 CENT FOR 1% OR FRACTION THEREOF OVER 4.0%
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