

EFFECTIVE 9-9-2025

SOYBEAN DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

DISCOU		DISCOUNT FOR DAMAGE				
OF CONTRACT PRICE					PER BUSHEL	
13.10%		0.30%	0.0 - 2.0%		0.00%	
13.20%		0.60%	2.1 - 2.5%		0.25%	
13.30%		0.90%	2.6 - 3.0%		0.50%	
13.40%		1.20%	3.1 - 3.5%		0.75%	
13.50%		1.50%	3.6-4.0%		1.00%	
13.60%		1.80%	4.1 - 4.5%		1.50%	
13.70%		2.10%	4.6 - 5.0%		2.00%	
13.80%		2.40%	5.1 - 5.5%		2.50%	
13.90%		2.70%	5.6 - 6.0%		3.00%	
14.00%		3.00%	6.1 - 6.5%		3.50%	
14.10%		3.30%	6.6 - 7.0%		4.00%	
14.20%		3.60%	7.1 - 7.5%		4.50%	
14.30%		3.90%	7.6 - 8.0%		5.00%	
14.40%		4.20%	ABOVE 8.0%		.50% PER .50% DKT	
14.50%		4.50%				
14.60%		4.80%				
14.70%		5.10%	ļ	DISCOUNTS FOR	R HEAT DAMAGE	
14.80%		5.40%			PER BUSHEL	
14.90%	5.70%		0.02%		0.00%	
15.00%		6.00%	0.3 - 1.0%		0.50%	
OVER 15%	15% REJECTED		1.1 - 1.5%		1.00%	
			1.6 - 2.0%		1.50%	
DISCOUNT FOR TEST WEIGHT			2.1 - 2.5%		2.00%	
RANGE	DISOUNT PER BUSHEL		2.6 - 3.0%		2.50%	
54.0 +	\$	-	ABOVE 3.0%		REJECTED	
53.9 - 53.0	\$	0.01				
52.9 - 52.0	\$	0.02				
51.9 - 51.0	\$	0.03	1	DISCOUNT FOR (OTHER FACTORS	
50.9 - 50.0	\$	0.04	MUSTY	\$	0.10	
49.9 - 49.0	\$	0.05	SOUR	\$	0.10	
			HOT	\$	0.10	
			COFO	\$	0.10	
DISCOUNT FOR SPLITS			INFESTED	\$	0.10	
RANGE	DISOUNT PER B	USHEL				
20.1% -25.0%	\$	0.02	<u>D</u>	ISOUNT FOR FO	REIGN MATERIAL	
25.1% - 30.0%	\$	0.04				

ALL FOREIGN MATERIAL OVER 1% EXPRESSED TO THE NEAREST TENTH PERCENT WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THE GROSS WEIGHT AND WILL NOT BE PAID FOR. A DISOUNT OF 1 CENT FOR 1% OR FRACTION THEREOF OVER 4.0% WILL APPLY

Subject to change without notice

